

ttm

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.3585 OF 2011**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
---	----------------------------

Mr.V.P.Vaidya for the petitioner

CORAM : K.K.TATED,J
DATE : 04/05/2011

PC:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice before admission to the respondent, returnable after 10 weeks.
3. In the meanwhile, ad interim order in terms of prayer clause (d) and (e) which reads as under:

“(d) Pending the hearing and final disposal of the petition stay the effect operation and

execution of the order dated 10.10.2009.

(e) Pending the hearing and final disposal of the petition direct the respondent No.2 not to give effect to the notice of recovery dated 9.2.2010.”

(K.K.TATED,J.)