

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3585 OF 2011

Donear Industries LtdPetitioner
V/S.	
The Secretary, Kapad Bazar	
Cloth Market Shops Board and anr.Respondents

* * * *

None for the petitioner.

Ms. Dhanashree Tapkir i/byDr. Pallavi Divekar, Advocate for respondent no.1.

None for respondent no.2.

CORAM :- R.G. KETKAR, J.

28 September, 2011.

P.C. :-

1. None present for the petitioner. At the request of learned counsel for respondent no.1, stand over to 11th October, 2011. Ad-interim order granted earlier to continue till then.

[R.G. KETKAR, J]