

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE

WRIT PETITION NO. 3585 OF 2011
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. OF 2012
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 3585 OF 2011

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's Orders or directions and Registrar's Orders	Court's or Judge's Orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. V.P. Vaidya for the Petitioner.
Dr. Pallavi Divekar for the Respondent No.1
Ms. P.S. Cardozo, AGP for Respondent No.2.
Mr. P.M. Palshikar for the Respondent No.3.

CORAM : G.S. GODBOLE, J.

DATE : 23rd FEBRUARY, 2012

P.C.:-

1 When this Writ Petition was called out Mr.Palshikar, Advocate filed the above Civil Application on behalf of Shree Kapad Bazar Maratha Kamgar Mandal for its impleadment as party Respondent No.3 in the Writ Petition.

2 The Civil Application is not on Board. Taken on Board. Since the Applicant is representing the members of Toli No. 1223 who are actually allowed to work for the Petitioner in the Writ Petition, the Civil Application is allowed in terms of prayer clause (a).

3 Amendment to be carried out forthwith in the court by adding the Applicant as Respondent No.3 in the Writ Petition.

4 Mr. Palshikar, Advocate, waives service on behalf of the added Respondent No.3 in the Writ Petition.

5. Writ Petition to stand over after three weeks.

(G.S.GODBOLE, J.)

.....