

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3585 OF 2011

Donear Industries Ltd.

.....Petitioner.

Vs.

The Secretary,
Kapad Bazar Cloth Market Shops
Board & Anr.

.....Respondents.

Mr. V.P. Vaidya for the Petitioner.
Dr. Pallavi Divekar for Respondent No.1.

CORAM :- ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.
DATE :- 20 JUNE 2012.

P.C.:-

As the parties are exploring the possibility of settlement, S.O. to
4 July 2012 for settlement.

(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)