

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3585 OF 2011

Donear Industries Ltd.,PETITIONER

V/S

The Secretary, Kapad Bazar Cloth Market ShopsRESPONDENT
Board And Anr

Mr. Mahesh Shukla A/W Mr. Niraj Prajapati for the Petitioner.

Mrs. V. S. Nimbalkar, AGP for the Respondent / State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 29th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)